1. General description
The 74HC4051-Q100; 74HCT4051-Q100 is a high-speed Si-gate CMOS device and is pin
compatible with Low-power Schottky TTL (LSTTL). The device is specified in compliance
with JEDEC standard no. 7A.
The 74HC4051-Q100; 74HCT4051-Q100 is an 8-channel analog
multiplexer/demultiplexer with three digital select inputs (S0 to S2), an active-LOW enable
input (E), eight independent inputs/outputs (Y0 to Y7) and a common input/output (Z).
With E LOW, one of the eight switches is selected (low impedance ON-state) by S0 to S2.

 Digital multiplexing and demultiplexing
 Signal gating
4. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC4051D-Q100 40 C to +125 C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HCT4051D-Q100
74HC4051PW-Q100 40 C to +125 C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16
leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74HCT4051PW-Q100
74HC4051BQ-Q100 40 C to +125 C DHVQFN16 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 16
terminals; body 2.5  3.5  0.85 mm
SOT763-1
74HCT4051BQ-Q100
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved74HC_HCT4051_Q100 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 8 October 2012 3 of 31
Nexperia 74HC4051-Q100; 74HCT4051-Q100
8-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer
5. Functional diagram
Fig 1. Functional diagram
001aad543